
Kutztown (1-10, 1-9 PSAC East) -vs- East Stroudsburg (8-2, 7-2, PSAC East)
4/20/2021 at East Stroudsburg, Pa (Eiler-Martin Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Kutztown Goals: Hannah Brewster (1); Morgan Hurd (1); Marissa Giancola (1) 
Assists: Morgan Hurd (2) 
 
East Stroudsburg Goals: Brielle Curtis (3); Gianna Leduc (2); Shannon Dent (2); Emily Mitarotonda (2); Hana Cicerelle (1); Kiki Fitzpatrick
(1); Hannah Campbell (1); Krista Mitarotonda (1); Madison Bagatta (1) 
Assists: Gianna Leduc (3); Shannon Dent (1); Brooke Rickey (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Eiler-Martin Stadium
Penalties: Olivia Wenrich 1st/17:03; Allie McCormick 1st/02:48; Madison Mulligan 2nd/12:47; Lauren Neufeld 2nd/07:58; Sydnie Bisesi
2nd/05:43; Kaily Crystle 2nd/05:25
Officials: Ryan Long

Date: 4/20/2021
Attendance: 137

Score 1 2 Total
Kutztown 2 1 3
East Stroudsburg 6 8 14

Shots 1 2 Total
Kutztown 10 6 16
East Stroudsburg 16 15 31

Shots On Goal
Kutztown 7 4 11
East Stroudsburg 13 10 23

Saves
Kutztown 7 2 9
East Stroudsburg 5 3 8

Turnovers
Kutztown 13 11 24
East Stroudsburg 12 9 21

Clears 1 2 Total
Kutztown 8-13 7-13 15-26

East Stroudsburg 8-10
10-
10 18-20

Ground Balls
Kutztown 7 9 16
East Stroudsburg 9 8 17

Draw Controls
Kutztown 2 2 4
East Stroudsburg 7 7 14

Free-Position Shots
Kutztown 3 3 6
East Stroudsburg 3 3 6

Fouls
Kutztown 9 7 16
East Stroudsburg 8 8 16



Kutztown 3

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 5 Emma Meakim 0 0 0 4 3 4 1 1 0-2 0
D 7 Devon Fitzpatrick 0 0 0 2 2 2 2 1 0-2 0
M 10 Cyrose Conteh 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
A 11 Hannah Brewster 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
A 12 Morgan Hurd 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 0 0
D 20 Brooke-Lynn Grim 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
D 21 Kaily Crystle 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
D 22 Sydnie Bisesi 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0
A 23 Marissa Giancola 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 27 Cyla Cafferata 0 0 0 4 1 2 1 0 0-2 0
M 32 Allie McCormick 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
GK 33 Jenna Blesson 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 16
2 Peyton Shima 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Shannon Lake 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Kelly Askins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Carson Dillard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
17 Madeline Anemone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Megan Kerr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Alexis Sigillo 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
26 Lesley Lane 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Courtney Gallagher 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 2 5 16 16 24 10 4 0-6 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Jenna Blesson 47:55 12 8 L
35 Courtney Gallagher 12:05 2 1



East Stroudsburg 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 1 Bailey McMaster 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
M 4 Brielle Curtis 3 0 3 5 1 1 1 0 1-1 0
A 8 Gianna Leduc 2 3 5 3 0 3 0 0 1-1 0
M 11 Hana Cicerelle 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 4 0
M 12 Shannon Dent 2 1 3 3 0 2 0 0 2-2 0
D 13 Kayleigh Pokrivka 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
D 17 Chelsea Allie 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
D 18 Kristen Andreychak 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 19 Kiki Fitzpatrick 1 0 1 3 3 2 2 0 0
D 21 Maggie Sell 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
M 24 Emily Mitarotonda 2 0 2 7 4 1 3 3 0
GK 34 Tatyana Petteway 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 16
2 Elaina Ohlson 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
3 Mckenna Conklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Lauren Neufeld 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
6 Madison Mulligan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Hannah Lieto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jameson Kernaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Mary Fitzsimmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Haley Adam 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
16 Olivia Wenrich 0 0 0 2 1 3 0 0 0
20 Olivia Chory 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Hannah Campbell 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kiersten Ellsworth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Krista Mitarotonda 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
27 Hannah Strausser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Brooke Rickey 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Madison Bagatta 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 0
30 Claire Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Mckenzie Gaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 5 19 31 17 21 13 14 5-6 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
34 Tatyana Petteway 49:23 3 7 W
33 Mckenzie Gaghan 10:37 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By KUTZ ESU
1st 28:43 Morgan Hurd (17) Unassisted 1 0
1st 23:13 Shannon Dent (16) Unassisted 1 1
1st 17:49 Brielle Curtis (10) Unassisted 1 2
1st 15:57 Hannah Brewster (2) (UP) Morgan Hurd 2 2
1st 10:39 Brielle Curtis (11) Unassisted 2 3
1st 05:50 Emily Mitarotonda (27) Unassisted 2 4
1st 01:28 Kiki Fitzpatrick (7) (UP) Unassisted 2 5
1st 00:52 Krista Mitarotonda (3) Unassisted 2 6
2nd 27:44 Gianna Leduc (15) Shannon Dent 2 7
2nd 24:29 Brielle Curtis (12) Unassisted 2 8
2nd 24:15 Hana Cicerelle (27) Gianna Leduc 2 9
2nd 22:36 Gianna Leduc (16) Unassisted 2 10
2nd 19:21 Shannon Dent (17) Unassisted 2 11
2nd 18:45 Madison Bagatta (28) Gianna Leduc 2 12
2nd 12:05 Marissa Giancola (2) (UP) Morgan Hurd 3 12
2nd 11:26 Emily Mitarotonda (28) Gianna Leduc 3 13
2nd 01:01 Hannah Campbell (2) Brooke Rickey 3 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 17:03 ESU Olivia Wenrich YELLOW CARD
1st 02:48 KUTZ Allie McCormick YELLOW CARD
2nd 12:47 ESU Madison Mulligan YELLOW CARD
2nd 07:58 ESU Lauren Neufeld YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:43 KUTZ Sydnie Bisesi YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:25 KUTZ Kaily Crystle YELLOW CARD


